

**LAC NO. 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
VS.
CHAMAN LAL**

10.12.2021

At 11:45 a.m.

Present : Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Union of
India.

Sh. R P Verma, Patwari, LAC Shahdara.

None for the respondent.

Sh. Vijay Sharma seeks adjournment on the ground
that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and he
has filed an assignment letter in this regard.

Put up on 08.04.2022 for further proceedings.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.12.2021