

LAC NO.35/16  
UNION OF INDIA  
Vs.  
CHAMAN LAL

16.09.2022

Present :     None for Union of India.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP Nos. 17  
and 19 to 26.

Mr. NK Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP Nos. 11 to 14.

As per the record, there is no representation on  
behalf of the Union of India in this matter for last many dates.

In these circumstances, issue notice to the Union  
of India through LAC concerned for appointing a Pairvi  
Officer to pursue the instant reference petition, preferred by  
LAC only for **21.01.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.09.2022