

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
CHAMAN LAL

21.01.2023

Present : Mr. N.K. Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP Nos. 11 to 14.
None for Union of India.

As per the record, the petitioner is not appearing in the present matter.

Accordingly, let show cause notice be issued to the concerned LAC to explain the non-compliance of the Court's direction for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.05.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.01.2023