

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
CHAMAN LAL

07.10.2023

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Krishan Kumar, Kanungo and Mr. DK Bansal, Naib Tehsildar, LAC (Shahdara).

Mr. N.K. Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.11 to 14.

Mr. Vikas Pawar, Proxy counsel for IP nos.22 and 23.

None for remaining IPs.

Brief Transmission Form filed on behalf of Union of India, the same be taken on record.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the IP nos.11 to 14 for filing the written arguments. Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite party by the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for final arguments on **18.11.2023.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.10.2023