

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
CHAMAN LAL

18.11.2023

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. DK Bansal, Naib Tehsildar, LAC
(Shahdara).

Mr. N.K. Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.11 to 14.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.22 and
23.

None for remaining IPs.

Written arguments filed on behalf of IP nos.11 to 14.
The same be taken on record.

Arguments on behalf of IP nos.11 to 14, 22 and 23
heard. No arguments advanced on behalf of the remaining IPs.

Put up for remaining arguments/ consideration/
clarifications, if any on **06.01.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.11.2023