

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
CHAMAN LAL

31.08.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.11 to 14.

None for remaining IPs.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties for compliance of previous order.

Request considered and allowed. Let the written submissions be filed on behalf of both the parties on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on 19.10.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.08.2024