

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
CHAMAN LAL

19.10.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.11 to 14.

Written arguments filed on behalf of the IP nos.11 to 14. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that Union of India does not wish to file the written submissions.

Put up for final arguments on **07.12.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.10.2024