

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA Vs. CHAMAN LAL

01.03.2025

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Ravi Pratap, Patwari, O/o LAC (Shahdara) is present.
None for IP nos.11 to 14.
Mr. Vikas Pawar, Ld. Proxy counsel for IP nos.22 and 23 appearing on behalf of the main counsel Ms. Dimple Dhamija.

Certain clarifications are required.

Ld. Proxy counsel for IP nos.22 and 23 seeks some time as main counsel is not available today.

Since none appeared on behalf of IP nos.11 to 14 as well, let the matter be listed for further arguments on **05.04.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.03.2025

At this stage, Mr. Naveen Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.11 to 14 appeared before the Court and he is apprised about the proceedings as well as next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.03.2025