

LAC 35/16

UNION OF INDIA Vs. CHAMAN LAL

17.05.2025

Present: Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for the Union of India.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 11 to 14.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India again seeks time to inspect the judicial file and take steps for service of remaining IPs in the present petition.

At request of Ld. Counsel for Union of India, put up on **05.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/17.05.2025