

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
CHAMAN LAL

05.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to Union of India to take steps for service of remaining IPs in the present petition.

Put up for **27.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.07.2025