

LAC 35/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
CHAMAN LAL

16.05.2026

Present : Ms. Kajal, Ld. Counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Naveen Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.
11 to 14.

Written arguments already filed on behalf of IP no.
11 to 14. Taken on record.

Brief synopsis not filed by UOI. Ld. Counsel for
UOI seeks time to file brief synopsis and BTF. Let same be filed
within two weeks from today.

Put up for arguments on **25.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.05.2026